IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

MICHAEL D. WALKER, INDIVIDUALLY; AND WALKER CUMMINGS, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, Appellants,

vs.

LYON COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Respondent.

No. 51077

FILED

NOV 2 6 2008

TRACIE K. JINDEMAN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT BY DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

By:

Hon. David A. Huff, District Judge

Lansford W. Levitt, Settlement Judge

Allison, MacKenzie, Pavlakis, Wright & Fagan, Ltd.

Thorndal Armstrong Delk Balkenbush & Eisinger/Reno

Lyon County Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA cc:

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

08-30157